TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital		10/28/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Corporation, as Agent		10/20/2010	CONFORATION. DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grede LLC
Street Address:	27275 Haggerty Road
Internal Address:	Suite 420
City:	Novi
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48377-3633
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	Grede II LLC
Street Address:	27275 Haggerty Road
Internal Address:	Suite 420
City:	Novi
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48377-3633
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3572098	G	
Registration Number:	3569730	CASTING INTEGRITY	
Registration Number:	3751127	GREDE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)930-2494

TRADEMARK REEL: 004309 FRAME: 0888

35/55 00.08* JC

900175607

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 734-761-3780 Email: asujek@bodmanllp.com Correspondent Name: Angela Alvarez Sujek - Bodman LLP Address Line 1: 201 South Division, Ste. 400 Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Angela Alvarez Sujek Signature: /Angela Alvarez Sujek/ Date: 11/03/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=Grede Trademark Termination#page1.tif source=Grede Trademark Termination#page2.tif source=Grede Trademark Termination#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004309 FRAME: 0889

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of October 28, 2010, from General Electric Capital Corporation ("GE Capital"), in its capacity as agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement, dated as of February 5, 2010 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement")) to Grede LLC, a Delaware limited liability ("Grede"), Grede II LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grede II"), and Grede Wisconsin Subsidiaries LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company (together with Grede and Grede II, collectively, the "Grantors).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement dated as of February 5, 2010 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), and the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 5, 2010, in favor of Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by Grantors to GE Capital in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 004145, Frame 0642 on February 8, 2010;

WHEREAS, GE Capital now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, GE Capital hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Credit Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. GE Capital hereby terminates, releases, and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement, including the trademark collateral listed in Exhibit 1 attached hereto. Any and all right, title, or interest of GE Capital in such Trademark Collateral and all proceeds thereof, including without limitation, the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademark Collateral and any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement of the Trademark Collateral, shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. GE Capital hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure, and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably requested by the Grantors to effect the release of the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral contemplated hereby.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004309 FRAME: 0890

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

as Agent

Name:

Joseph D. Catarina Duly Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 004309 FRAME: 0891

EXHIBIT 1 TO THE TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

A. <u>U.S. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS</u>

Mark	Reg. #	Reg. Date	Serial #	Filing Date	Owner
	3,572,098	11/25/2008	77/507,591	6/25/2008	Grede LLC
CASTING INTEGRITY	3,569,730	2/3/2009	77/506,160	6/24/2008	Grede LLC
GREDE	3,751,127	2/23/2010	77/501,845	6/18/2008	Grede LLC

B. <u>U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS</u>

None

C. STATE TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Reg. Date	Jurisdiction	Owner
BERLIN FOUNDRY	3/29/2006	Wisconsin	Citation Foundry Corporation

TRADEMARK REEL: 004309 FRAME: 0892

RECORDED: 11/03/2010